



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15500/2024

SHIV SHANKER VYASPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Mr. Kishore
Kunal and Mr. Rachit Pradhan, Advocates.

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Mr. Anil
Kumar, Advocates for Respondent/NTPC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
07.11.2024

%

CM APPL. 65075/2024 and 65076/2024

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15500/2024

3. On oral request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, Respondents No.2 to 9 are deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within one week from today.
4. Issue notice.
5. Mr. Puneet Taneja, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent/NTPC.

W.P.(C) 15500/2024

page 1 of 2



6. Counter-affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
7. List on 07.03.2025.

NOVEMBER 07, 2024
B.S. Rohella

JYOTI SINGH, J

W.P.(C) 15500/2024

page 2 of 2