



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15500/2024

SHIV SHANKER VYAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr Vikash Kumar and Mr. Rachit
Pradhan, Advocates.

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Anil Kumar and Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full
Court Reference at 03:00 PM.

List on 27.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 7, 2025

'vc'