



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15500/2024 & CM APPL. 53368/2025

SHIV SHANKER VYASPetitioner

Through: Dr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate.

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru & Mr. Amit
Yadav, Advocates for NTPC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

List on 20.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

'pv'