



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15500/2024 & CM APPL. 53368/2025**

SHIV SHANKER VYAS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajesh Mahindra, Mr. Amit
Yadav, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/ab